\I// West View College

Pre School / Primary School

WVC FEE STRUCTURE - 2022

Please note that, for security reasons, the policy of the school is ‘No cash on the Premises’

Enrolment Fees 2022 (Not refundable)

WVC CURRENT Learners - Re-enrolment Enrolment Fee
Gr RRR/RR/R R500.00
Gr 1 (R1,000.00 offset against January 2021 school R2,500.00
fees)

Gr2-7 R500.00
Enrolment NEW Learners Enrolment Fee
Toddlers/Gr RRR/RR/R R1,300.00
Gri1-7 R2,500.00

Tuition Fees 2022

Tuition Fee per

5% Discounted

Class month x 1 s || ot
31/01/2021)

Preschool — Toddlers
Full day to 17h30 R 3,515.00 | R 38,665.00 R 36,731.75
Half day to 13h30 R 3,018.00 | R 33,198.00 R 31,538.00
Toddler fees include full supervision from 06h30 — 17h30 for full day and 06h30 — 13h30 for half day.
Preschool (Grade RRR - RR)
Full day to 17h30 R 3,451.00 | R 37,961.00 R 36,063.00
Half day to 13h30 R 2,960.00 R 32,560.00 R 30,932.00
Preschool (Grade R)
Full day to 17h30 R 3,545.00 | R 38,995.00 R 37,045.00
Half day to 13h30 R 3,000.00 | R 33,000.00 R 31,350.00
Preschool fees include full supervision from 06h30 — 17h30 for full day and 06h30 — 13h30 for half day.
Primary School (Grade 1 - 7)
Tuition Fees R 4,600.00 | R 50,600.00 R 48,070.00
After Care Fees including lunch (optional) R 1,000.00 | R 11, 000.00 -

ENROLMENT FEES

Enrolment fee is payable upon handing in of application and not refundable.

SECOND LEARNER DISCOUNT

A discount of R1000 per learner per year is given for the 2nd child and subsequent children in a family.

SCHOOL FEE PAYMENT



The school is a self-sufficient entity and receives no financial support from the Church, Department of Education, or any
other bodies. To manage the school effectively and efficiently, the school relies entirely on school fees to balance the budget,
pay staff salaries, operate effectively, and maintain a high standard of education. Parents are contractually and statutorily
compelled to pay school fees as determined annually by the Governing Board of the school. The Annual School Fees are
calculated over an 11-month period (January — November) and are payable in advance before or on the 7th of each month.
Please note that fees are calculated on 11 x Months payments (Jan — Nov)

If, for any reason, payment cannot be made by the 7th of each month, a formal, written request must be handed in at
the School Office, reflecting the date on which payment can be made. If this arrangement is approved, it must be strictly
adhered to. Failure to make payment on the agreed date will be treated as non-payment.

Enrolment Fee is payable when you hand in the application form. Although the statement for January will only be sent
electronically by the 20th, all fees for January must be paid by the 7th of January.

When paying school fees, always quote the Child’s account number allocated to you on your monthly statement.

If fees are in arrears, the School reserves the right to withhold work portfolios or to cancel the enrolment contract with
the parent with immediate effect, according to the conditions of the Parent Contract. This will mean that the learner may
no longer attend the school. The non-payment of fees could also result in a learner being placed on the school’s waiting
list / or not being accepted for the following year. The School also reserves the right to hand over outstanding fees to our

attorneys for collection.

EARLY SETTLEMENT
If annual tuition fees are settled in full before 31st January of each year, a 5% reduction on the fee is awarded (see Tuition

Fees)

CREDIT CARD FACILITY
We do not have a Debit Order system, but we do have a Card Facility at the office for your convenience.

KARRI APP

For payment of school events and class outings, it is compulsory to utilize the ‘Karri App’ powered by Nedbank. This App
is available on the Google Play or iStore on your mobile phone or tablet. An amount of money can be pre-loaded to an
e-wallet via your debit or credit card. The amount can cover the full year and just click ‘pay’ when you get a notification
from Karri. This eliminates the sending cash to school in envelopes or even forgetting about the event. Karri sends regular
reminders. You will receive a unique code for each child, after which you can download the App and register your child.

An appeal is made to all parents to pay school fees regularly and timeously

BANK ACCOUNT DETAILS:

Bank: FNB Eldoraigne
Beneficiary:  West View College
Branch Code: 251 145

Account No: 6209 8291 736

Bursar: Lianda Healy lianda@westview.org.za ~ OR  Entle Diphaha accounts@westview.org.za
Tel: 012 660 2572




